## RALPH LAUREN

## Ralph Lauren to Dress Host and Nominees For the 54th Annual Emmy Awards

## September 22, 2002

NEW YORK, Sep 22, 2002 /PRNewswire via COMTEX/ -- Polo Ralph Lauren is pleased to announce that Conan O'Brien, host of the 54th Annual Emmy Awards, and Emmy nominees Jennifer Garner, Michael C. Hall and Bradley Whitford will be dressed in Ralph Lauren for the ceremony telecast on Sunday, September 21st 2002.

Conan O'Brien, host of the Emmy ceremony, and Late Night with Conan O'Brien, will be wearing a double-breasted tuxedo by Ralph Lauren Purple Label.

Jennifer Garner, nominated in the category of Outstanding Lead Actress in a Dramatic Series for her starring role in ABC's Alias, will be wearing a waterfall draped, double georgette gown in Devonshire cream by Ralph Lauren Collection. Ms. Garner will also be wearing a 1950's 14 karat white gold and diamond watch and star sapphire platinum and diamond ring (c.1930's) from Ralph Lauren's collection of estate jewelry. She will complete her look with a vintage Ralph Lauren beaded handbag and shoes by Ralph Lauren Collection. Ms. Garner's husband, actor Scott Foley (Felicity), will be wearing a single-breasted tuxedo by Ralph Lauren Purple Label.

Michael C. Hall, nominated in the category of Outstanding Lead Actor in a Drama Series for his performance in HBO's Six Feet Under, will be wearing a single-breasted, peak lapel tuxedo by Ralph Lauren Purple Label.

Bradley Whitford, a nominee in the category of Outstanding Supporting Actor in a Drama Series for his role in NBC's The West Wing, will be wearing a single-breasted tuxedo by Ralph Lauren Purple Label.

Polo Ralph Lauren Corporation is a leader in the design, marketing and distribution of premium lifestyle products in four categories: apparel, home, accessories and fragrances. For 35 years, Polo's reputation and distinctive image have been consistently developed across an expanding number of products, brands and international markets. The Company's brand names, which include "Polo," "Polo by Ralph Lauren," "Ralph Lauren Purple Label," "Polo Sport," "Ralph Lauren," "RALPH," "Lauren," "Polo Jeans Co.," "RL," "Chaps" and "Club Monaco" among others, constitute one of the world's most widely recognized families of consumer brands.

SOURCE Polo Ralph Lauren Corporation

CONTACT:

Ellen Maguire, Public Relations, +1-212-318-7115, or +1-917-496-0812 for Polo Ralph Lauren Corporation (RL)